CITY OF MEADOWS PLACE, TEXAS

NOTICE OF JOINT PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE CITY OF MEADOWS PLACE CITY COUNCIL AND PLANNING & ZONING COMMISSION WILL CONDUCT A JOINT PUBLIC HEARING AT 6:00 P.M., TUESDAY, APRIL 26, 2022, AT THE MEADOWS PLACE CITY HALL, ONE TROYAN DRIVE, MEADOWS PLACE, TEXAS, FOR THE PURPOSE OF RECEIVING WRITTEN AND ORAL COMMENTS FROM ANY INTERESTED PERSON(S) REGARDING A SPECIFIC USE APPLICATION FROM SEVAN MULTISTATE SOLUTIONS PER MEADOWS PLACE CODE OF ORDINANCES, CHAPTER 153, SECTION 153.094(B)(2)(D)(3) ALLOWING FOR AN AUTOMOBILE SERVICE STATION, JIFFY LUBE, ON THE PROPERTY LOCATED AT 11720 W AIRPORT BLVD., MEADOWS PLACE, TX 77477.

Courtney Rutherford, City Secretary City of Meadows Place

Posted: 04/07/2022 @ 9:15 a.m.

